

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

**AB No. 10 of 2026 with
Crl.M.C. No. 10 of 2026**

Smt. Sylvia Thingujam

.....Petitioner/s

- Versus -

Officer-in-Charge, Imphal Police Station & Anr.

.... Respondent/s

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

16.02.2026

As requested by the parties, list this case on 17.02.2026
in the motion column.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring